

C.N.R. No.-WBBD01-004100-2020
Title Appeal Case No.- 39/2020
Present:- Sri S.K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 02 dated 05.04.2021

Today is fixed for service return of show cause notice in respect of respondents.

S/R of show cause notice upon respondents received being duly served as per report of the Nazir, Civil Courts, Burdwan.

Let those be kept with the record.

Learned advocate on behalf of the appellants files hazira.

Learned A.G.P. files certificate of appearance on behalf of the respondent, State of West Bengal together with a petition praying for time for filing W.O. against the Limitation petition filed by the appellants on the ground stated there in .

Considered and prayer for time is allowed .

Respondent nos 1 and 2 do not turn up through show casue notice has been effected upon them .

As such the petition under section 5 of the Limitatiion Act will be heard exparty against respondent nos 1 and 2.

Fix 07.05.2021 for W.O. by the contesting respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge , Purba Bardhaman.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

