

Title Appeal Case No. 39 of 2020.
(CNR No. :- WBBD01-004100-2020)
Present : Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 05 Dated 06-12-2021

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the contesting respondents.

Learned advocate on behalf of appellants files hazira.

Learned A.G.P. on behalf of the contesting respondents neither moves nor files any steps regarding filing of W.O.

On scrutiny of the record it appears that the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act has yet to be disposed of.

Fix **07.02.2022** for hearing the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act. and filing W.O., if any, by the contesting respondents.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman