

Title Appeal No. 39 of 2020
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-004100-2020
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 18 Dated. 07.07.2023

Today is fixed for admission hearing of the case.

Appellants are absent without any step today.

In view of the resolution dated 04.07.2023 by the Bar Association,
this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.08.2023 for admission hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.