

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 201 of 2023
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 003882 2022)

State - versus- Pintu Murmu @ Rocky

Order no. 02 dated 23.08.2023.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person of this case before this Court after commitment of the case.

Sole accused person of this case namely Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is produced from J/C. A vokalatnama is filed on his behalf.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present. None appears for the State.

Accused be remanded to J/C with direction to produce him before this court on the next date fixed.

To 05.09.2023 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.