

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No.39 of 2020
(CNR No.WBBD01-004100-2020)

Namita Hazra & Ors. -:Versus:- Prosanta Nath & Ors.

Order No.19, dated 23.08.2023.

Today is fixed for admission hearing of this Misc. Appeal.

Learned Advocate for the appellants is present by filing hajira.

Heard Learned advocate.

It reveals that this appeal was preferred with a delay of 123 days in preferring the appeal and such delay has been condoned by this Court on 15.11.2022.

Perused the impugned judgment passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 3rd Court, Burdwan in Title Suit No.116 of 2012. As many as 21(twenty-one) grounds have been taken in this Tile Appeal. There are mixed question of law and facts. The appeal is admitted.

Put requisites for both ways service of notice upon the respondents.

Issue notice accordingly.

To 08.12.2023 for S.R./A.D. and filing postal receipts.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman