

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.201 of 2023

(S. T. No. 09/2023)

(CNR –WBBD01-03882-2023)

State -:Versus:- Accd. Pintu Murmyu @ Rocky

Order No.12 dated 13.03.2024.

Sole accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky in custody, is produced before this Court from J/C.

Both sides are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness Raghunath Ghosh is present. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.2.

Signature of P.W.2 on the seizure list dated 11.04.2023 is marked by **Ext.4/1**.

It is reported that no other P.W. is present today.

Tomorrow i.e. 14.03.2024 is also fixed for evidence.

Schedule continues.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is remanded in J.C. till tomorrow and he must be produced before Court tomorrow.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman