

T.A No. 39 of 2020
(CNR No. WBBD01-004100-2020)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 21 Dated 16-04-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance and filing postal receipts/track reports.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira.

SR of Respondents no.1 and 2 are received as served.

Track Reports of Respondents no. 1 and 2 are filed which show that items were delivered.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 appear through Vakalatnama and files a petition seeking time for filing W/O.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. A.P.P files hazira on behalf of State.

Fix 08-08-2024 for W/O by Respondents No. 1 and 2.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

